carried out with the approval of the Chairman, Governing Body.

(A) Admission of students in first year 2022-2023

The college has successfully completed the admission process for all eleven
undergraduate programmes for the current academic session i.e. 2022-2023 through
CUET and 446 (four Hundred and Forty Six) students were admitted in the current
academic session including 3 FSR students..

(B) Resignation & Relieving of Assistant Professors appointed on
adhoc basis and filling up the post vacated by them :

I. The following Assistant Professor(s) working on adhoc basis have resigned from